1
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
12 Watt Fixed Wall Plug Series
Applications
• Wireless Communications
• Portable Equipment
• Peripherals
• PDA

71.5 x 50 x ˙31.2 mm
(2.82 x 1.97 x 1.23 inch)
Weight
124g (4.37g)
2
Revision 5/11/2023
Model
DC Output
Voltage
Load Ripple (1)
P-P (max.)
Regulation
Line & Load Min. Max.
PSAC12A-050-R 5V 0A 2.4A 100mV ±5%
PSAC12A-060-R 5.9V 0A 2.0A 100mV ±5%
PSAC12A-075-R 7.5V 0A 1.6A 100mV ±5%
PSAC12A-090-R 9V 0A 1.33A 120mV ±5%
PSAC12A-120-R 12V 0A 1.0A 120mV ±5%
PSAC12A-150-R 15V 0A 0.8A 150mV ±5%
PSAC12A-240-R 24V 0A 0.5A 240mV ±5%
PSAC12A-480-R 48V 0A 0.25A 400mV ±5%
Notes:
1. Measured after 30 minutes with by-pass capacitors o.1uF/10uF at output connector terminal and oscilloscope
set at 20Mhz.
Model PSAC12A